

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 98 of 2018

Subhash Chandra Sahu --- --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- Opp. Parties

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner : Ms. Rakhi Rani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C. to GP-VI

09/18.06.2025 As prayed for by learned counsel for the review petitioner, list
this case on 23rd July 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Shamim/