

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 98 of 2018

Subhash Chandra Sahu **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rakhi Rani, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Ayush Deb, A.C. to G.P.-VI.

Order No. 14/Dated: 14th October, 2025

1. Though a written note of argument has been submitted by Mrs. Rakhi Rani, learned counsel for the petitioner, which is reflected in the order dated 21.08.2025, but today learned A.C. to G.P.-VI submits that he requires a week's time to file written note of argument.
2. By way of last indulgence, time is allowed till 04.11.2025 to file written notes of argument on behalf of State.
3. List this case on 11.11.2025 under the heading "For Orders".

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

October 14, 2025
Sunil/