

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 98 of 2018

Subhash Chandra Sahu **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: None

For the State

: Mr. Priyadarshi, G.P.-VI

Mr. Uttam Kr. Das, A.C. to G.P.-VI

15/18.11.2025

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List this case on 17th December, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated, the 18th November, 2025
A. Sanga/-