

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 98 of 2018**

Subhash Chandra Sahu --- --- **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- --- **Opposite Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Rakhi Rani, Adv.
For the State : G.P.-VI

20/07.05.2026 Let this matter be listed on 15.06.2026 for
argument.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Dated- 07th May, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 12 /05/2026.*